

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114				Project Name: AUTUMN GLEN 3RD ADDITION – PHASE 1 PAVING EXTENSION Project No.: 22ST000006 (509) City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: September 20, 2022 @ 11:00 a.m.								BID TABULATION			
				Engineer's Estimate		Vogts Parga Construction, LLC 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co, Inc PO Box 398 Wichita, KS 67201 316-945-0555		Conspec Inc, DBA Kansas Paving PO Box 4204 Wichita, KS 67204 316-832-0828					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
	BASE BID:														
1	Concrete Pavement, 6" Reinforced	7,614	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 418,770.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 357,858.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 403,542.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 304,560.00				
2	Concrete Pavement, 7" Reinforced, Valley Gutter	777	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,505.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,850.00				
3	Pavement Subgrade, 8" Crushed Rock w/ Geogrid	10,382	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 124,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 124,584.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 114,202.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 109,011.00				
4	Concrete C & G, Type 1, 6"	3,254	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,302.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 56,945.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,778.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,810.00				
5	Concrete C & G, Type 3A, 3"	1707	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,777.00	\$ 19.35	\$ 33,030.45	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,949.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,484.00				
6	Concrete C & G, Non Mountable Median, 8"	205	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00				
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	3780	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,340.00				
8	Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00				
9	Flowable Fill	91	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 8,408.40	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,276.00				
10	Adjust Ex. Water Valve Box	13	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,315.00				
11	Adjust Ex. SS Manhole	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00				
12	PVC Sleeve, 6"	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00				
13	Pipe, SWS 30"x19" HERCP	114	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 16,986.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 13,224.00				
14	Pipe, SWS 15" RCP	90	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,570.00				
15	Pipe, SWS 36" RCP	151	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 27,633.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 25,519.00				
16	Curb Inlet, 5'x3' (Type 1A)	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00				
17	Area Inlet, 4'x2.5'	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00				
18	Riprap, Light Stone	53	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 9,222.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,480.00				
19	Excavation	22700	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 72,413.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 62,425.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 52,210.00				
20	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	22685	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 45,370.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 16,106.35	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,342.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,342.50				
21	BMP - Erosion Blanket	4310	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 6,766.70	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,249.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,387.50				
22	BMP - Ditch Sediment Barrier	19	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,375.00				
23	BMP - Silt Fence	1675	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,862.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,182.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,596.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,680.00				
24	BMP - Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00				
25	BMP - Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
26	Signing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00				
27	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 105,500.00	\$ 105,500.00				
28	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 16,592.00	\$ 16,592.00				
	Total Base Bid				\$ 977,630.50		\$ 974,330.00		\$ 910,058.65		\$ 840,651.00				
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 977,630.50	YES	\$ 974,330.00	YES	\$ 910,058.65	YES	\$ 840,651.00				
	Bid Bond														
	Acknowledged Addendum (#1)						YES		YES		YES				

Corrected math error,
corrected total is \$974,330